

Misc. (Judl.) Case No. 30 of 2024

(CNR No. WBCB01-002000-2024)

Pir Mahammad Rahaman

-Versus-

West Bengal State Electricity
Transmission Co. Ltd. And 08
others

01

30-07-2024

An application under section 10(d) of Indian Telegraph Act, 1885 filed this day is registered as Miscellaneous Judicial case. Documents filed by firsti be kept with the record.

Requisites be filed within **10 days** from today to comply the aforesaid direction.

File original postal receipt and delivery status report downloaded from the official website of India Post supported by an affidavit of service.

In the event, requisites are filed, the same be issued after proper checking.

Fix **04/11/2024** for service return, filing an affidavit of service along with the original postal receipt and delivery status report and appearance of the respondent.

Dictated and corrected,

Sd/-

**District Judge
Cooch Behar**

Sd/- S.C. Polle

**District Judge
Cooch Behar**