

Misc. Judicial Case No. 30 of 2024

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,
District Judge,
Cooch Behar (JO Code -WB00584)**

02

04/11/2024

Today is the date fixed for S/R.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Sri Dhruva Jyoti Karmakar learned counsel appears for the Opposite Party No 2 and prays for time to file show cause.

Heard. Considered. Prayer for time is allowed.

S/R in respect of the Opposite Parties Nos 2,3,4 and 6 are received with a report of being not served.

Notice has been effectively served upon the Opposite Parties Nos 5, 7, and 8.

Petitioner is directed to take steps to ensure service of notice upon the Opposite Parties Nos 2,3,4 and 6.

Requisite be filed at once.

Fix **10/02/2025** for S/R and filing show cause by the Opposite Party No 2.

Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti
**District Judge
Cooch-Behar**