

**Misc. Judicial Case No. 30 of 2024**

**Present : Smt. Mandakranta Saha,  
Sessions Judge in charge,  
Cooch Behar (JO Code -WB00825)**

**03**

**10/02/2025**

Today is the date fixed for S/R.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

*Sri Dhruva Jyoti Karmakar* learned counsel for the Opposite Party No 3 prays for time to file show cause.

Heard. Considered. Prayer for time is allowed.

It appears that notice has been effectively served upon the Opposite Parties Nos 5, 7, and 8. On call they are found absent. None appears for them.

Accordingly, the case is fixed ex parte against the Opposite Parties Nos 5, 7, and 8.

In terms of the petition as filed today, Petitioner is directed to take steps to ensure service of notice upon the Opposite Parties Nos 1, 2, 4, 6 and 9.

Requisite be filed at once.

Fix **25/06/2025** for S/R and filing show cause by the Opposite Party No 3.

Sd/- M.Saha  
**District Judge i/c  
Cooch-Behar**