

**Misc. Judicial Case No. 30 of 2024**

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakroborti,  
District Judge,  
Cooch Behar (JO Code -WB00584)**

**04**

**25/06/2025**

Today is the date fixed for S/R and W.O

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

*Sri Dhruba Jyoti Karmakar* learned counsel for the Opposite Party No 3 prays for time to file W.O.

Heard. Considered. Prayer for time is allowed.

It appears from the original postal receipts and track report that notice has been effectively served upon the Opposite Parties Nos 2, 4, 6 and 9.

Learned G.P appears for the state respondent.

On call the opposite parties are found absent. None appears for them.

Accordingly, the case is fixed ex parte against the Opposite Parties Nos. 2, 4, and 9.

Fix **22/08/2025** for W.O by the Opposite Party No 3 & 6.

**Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti**

**District Judge,  
Cooch-Behar**