

**Misc. Judicial Case No.-30/2024**  
**CNR-WB-CB01-002000-2024**

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,**  
**District Judge, Cooch Behar.**  
**JO Code : WB00584**

**Order No. 08, dated 29/01/2026**

Today is fixed for filing W/O by the OP No. 3 & 6 positively.

Hajira is filed for the petitioner.

It appears from the record that notice not exhaust upon OP No. 1 as yet.

***Petitioner is directed take fresh steps both ways upon OP No. 1 positively by the date fixed.***

Hajira is filed for the OP No. 3 and has filed verified W/O supported with an affidavit today.

Copy served and the same is accepted and is kept with the record.

Ld. Counsels for the OP No. 6 have filed a petition praying for time for filing W/O on the ground mentioned therein and the same is considered and allowed.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.

Fix **09.03.2026** for filing W/O by the OP No. 6 positively and S/R, A/D and Track Report of OP No. 1.

Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti  
District Judge  
Cooch-Behar