

**Misc. Judicial Case No.-30/2024**  
**CNR-WB-CB01-002000-2024**

**Present : Sri Nirvan Khesong**  
**District Judge, Cooch Behar.**  
**JO Code : WB00662**

**Order No. 10, dated 01/04/2026**

Today is fixed for filing W/O by the OP No. 6 positively and S/R, A/D and Track Report of OP No. 1.

Hajira is filed for the petitioner.

Hajira is filed for the OP Nos. 3, 6, 7 & 8 separately also.

Hajira of the 7 & 8 is refused as non-maintainable due to exparte.

No W/O by OP No. 6 as yet.

Statutory period has already been lapsed.

Accordingly, the case runs exparte against the OP No. 6.

No fresh steps by the petitioner today.

In view of the nature of the case, the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix **03.06.2026** for S/R, A/D and Track Report of OP No. 1.

***Petitioner is directed to comply earlier order in the meantime positively.***

Sd/- N. Khesong  
District Judge  
Cooch-Behar